Основной: +7 (495) 133-82-81                                                     WhatsApp/Telegram: +7 (926) 950-82-81 Бесплатный: 8 800 600-27-14
Beijing Huade
Hydraulic Industrial
Group Co., Ltd
HD-A2FE Axial Piston Fixed Motor
One-piece tapered piston with piston rings for sealing
HDLY170228A
YEM6501

 The counterbalance valve must be ordered additionally. We
recommend ordering the counterbalance valve and the motor as
a set. ordering example
HD-A2FE90/61W - VAB188 + BVD20F27S/41B - V03K16D0400S12
 Note
 The counterbalance valve does not replace the mechanical
service brake and park brake.
 Observe the detailed notes on the BVD counterbalance valve
and BVE counterbalance valve.
 For the design of the brake release valve, we must know for the
mechanical park brake
the pressure at the start of opening
the volume of the counterbalance spool between minimum stroke
(brake closed) and maximum stroke (brake released with 21 bar)
the required closing time for a warm device (oil viscosity approx.
15 mm2/s)
 Technical Data
 Permissible input flow or pressure in operation with DBV and BVD/BE
Motor Without valve Restricted values in operation with DBV Restricted values in operation with BVD/BVE
HD-A2FE Pnom/Pmax qv max DBV Pnom/Pmax qv Plate BVD/BVE Pnom/Pmax qv Plate
Size bar l/min size bar l/min Code size bar l/min Code
28 400/450 176 16 350/420 100 181 20 350/420 100 188
32 201 191, 192 BVD
45 255
56 280 22 240 220
63 315
80 360
90 405
107 427 171 178
125 500 191, 192
107 427 32 400 181 25 320 188
125 500 191, 192 BVD/BVE
160 577
180 648
Основной: +7 (495) 133-82-81 WhatsApp/Telegram: +7 (926) 950-82-81 Бесплатный: 8 800 600-27-14
HD-A2FE Axial Piston Fixed Motor      Attachment
 Counterbalance valve BVD and BVE
 Dimensions in mm
 尺寸数据（mm）
A2FM Counterbalance valve Dimensions in mm
Size Type Port A, B B1 B2 B3 B4(S) B4(L) B5 B6 B7
28, 32 BVD20…16 3/4” 209 175 174 142 147 139 98 66
45 BVD20…16 3/4” 222 196 187 142 147 139 98 66
56, 63 BVD20…17 3/4” 250 197 208 142 147 139 98 75
80, 90 BVD20…27 1” 271 207 229 142 147 139 98 75
107, 125 BVD20…28 1” 298 238 251 142 147 139 98 84
107, 125 BVD25…38 1-1/4” 298 239 251 158 163 175 120.5 84
160, 180 BVD25…38 1-1/4” 332 260 285 158 163 175 120.5 84
107, 125 BVE25…38 1-1/4” 298 240 251 167 172 214 137 84
160, 180 BVE25…38 1-1/4” 332 260 285 167 172 214 137 84
250 On request
 Ports
Ports Port for Version Standard Size 1) PMax [bar] 2) State 4)
A, B Working port SAE J518 See above 420 O
S Infeed BVD20 DIN 3852 3) M22 x 1.5 deep 14 30 X
BVD25, BVE25 DIN 3852 3) M27 x 2 deep 16 30 X
Br Brake release,reduce high pressure L DIN 3852 3) M12 x 1.5 deep 12.5 30 O
Gext Brake release,high pressure S DIN 3852 3) M12 x 1.5 deep 12.5 420 X
MA, MB Measuring pressure A, B ISO 6149 3) M12 x 1.5 deep 12 420 X
Note
1) For the maximum tightening torques the general instructions must be observed. 3) The spot face can be deeper than specified in the appropriate standard
2) Momentary pressure spikes may occur depending on the application. 4) O = Must be connected (plugged on delivery)  X = plugged (in normal operation)
Keep this in mind when selecting measuring devices and fittings.
Основной: +7 (495) 133-82-81 WhatsApp/Telegram: +7 (926) 950-82-81 Бесплатный: 8 800 600-27-14
HD-A2FE Axial Piston Fixed Motor      Attachment
 Counterbalance valve BVD and BVE
 When delivered, the counterbalance valve is mounted to the